FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

O1 FC

03-23-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101646668

37.61

EL695589705UZ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
	veyance Type
	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year O2 15 01 Change of Name Other additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
	ed Partnership Corporation Association
Other	- 1/
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Indiana
Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Radio One, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 5900 Princess Garden Parkway	
Address (line 1)	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
gamering the design of Information and Regulatory America Assignment F	imately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, band Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB reactice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS reactice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS reactive. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS reactive.
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Address. Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Commissioner of Pate	th required cover sheet(s) information to: Arks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 Arks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TDADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TO DE MAIN	
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	_
Name]
Address (line 1)]
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4)]
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (206) 628-7655]
Name	Jane Eckels]
Address (line 1)	Davis Wright Tremaine LLP]
Address (line 2)	1501 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2600]
Address (line 3)	Seattle, WA 98101	j
Address (line 4)]
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2	<u> </u>
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Trauemark /	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application (tambel(s)	
	2393498	
		- 1
Number of		
Fee Amour		
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 040258		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No	
01-1	and Signature	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and control are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
atta	ached copy is a dide copy of the original and a second an	
ind	licated herein. 3/2/01	
75.	1 640 (1/00)	_
1	/ Signature	
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment is delivered and effective as of 12:01 A.M. on February 15, 2001 by **Emmis Indiana Broadcasting, L.P.**, 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, an Indiana limited partnership (hereinafter "Assignor"), to **Radio One, Inc.**, 5900 Princess Garden Parkway, 8th Floor, Lanham, Maryland 20706, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks and/or service marks that are subject of the corresponding registrations in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office or the State of Indiana, as indicated below, (the "Marks"):

Federal

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
WTLC	2,393,498	October 10, 2000

Indiana

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Million Penny March (Class 57)	1999-0127	April 1, 1999
Million Penny March		, ,
(Class 60)	1999-0126	April 1, 1999
The People's Station	2000-0626	November 15, 2000
Love Jones	2001-0026	January 9, 2001
The Loverman	2001-0027	January 9, 2001
Five Most Wanted	2001-0025	January 9, 2001
The Soft Touch	2001-0038	January 16, 2001
Today's R&B Hits	2001-0064	February 8, 2001

Assignee is a successor to the businesses of Assignor, or portions thereof, to which the Marks pertain and, accordingly, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation, the goodwill of the Marks and the business symbolized by thereby, and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements, dilution, damage, or injury to said Marks or associated goodwill, with the right to sue for, and collect the same;

Assignor warrants with respect to each of the Marks that there has been no prior assignment of any of the Marks by Assignor to any other person or entity and that Assignor's rights to the Marks are valid and enforceable, and Assignor will, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of the Marks.

By:

EMMIS INDIANA BROADCASTING, L.P. By: Emmis Communications Corporation, its

General Partner

J. Scott Enright, Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION)
Acknowledged before WITNESS my hand and notar	me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State ial seal this 14 th day of February, 2001.
	Elizabeth Marie Ellis Notary Public
	rectary r dollo

Elizabeth Marie Ellis Printed Name

My Commission Expires: <u>Occ. 6, 2006</u>. Resident of <u>Hamilton</u> County.

322632

CERTIFICATE OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as EXPRESS MAIL, Receipt No. EL695289105US in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231 on March 5, 2001.

DATE: 3/5/01

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

Kristine Fyfe